concurrence of the Manager of Purchasing and Supply, with respect 
to the City-owned lands as shown on Schedule A (Location Map) as 
appended to the staff report: 

a) the following actions be taken: 

i) the bid submitted by J.R. Fleming Farms LTD, for lease of 
farmlands at the tendered annual lease amount of sixteen thousand 
and fifty dollars ($16,050.00) for a three (3) year term on Land 
Package A, BE ACCEPTED; it being noted that this proponent 
submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s terms, conditions 
and specifications included in the tender; 

ii) the bid submitted by Jeremy Witteveen, for lease of farmlands at 
the tendered annual lease amount of twenty-four thousand five 
hundred seventy dollars ($24,570.00) for a three (3) year term on 
Land Package B, BE ACCEPTED; it being noted that this 
proponent submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s terms, 
conditions and specifications included in the tender; 

iii) the bid submitted by Rosati Farms Inc, for lease of farmlands at 
the tendered annual lease amount of twenty thousand five hundred 
and sixty dollars ($20,560.00) for a two (2) year term on Land 
Package C, BE ACCEPTED; it being noted that this proponent 
submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s terms, conditions 
and specifications included in the tender; 

iv) the bid submitted by Rosati Farms Inc, for lease of farmlands at 
the tendered annual lease amount of five thousand nine hundred 
and eleven dollars ($5,911.00) for a two (2) year term on Land 
Package D BE ACCEPTED; it being noted that this proponent 
submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s terms, conditions 
and specifications included in the tender; 

v) the bid submitted by 806433 Ontario Ltd., for lease of farmlands 
at the tendered annual lease amount of two hundred twenty-two 
thousand four hundred and ninety-eight dollars ($222,498.00) for a 
three (3) year term on Land Package E, BE ACCEPTED; it being 
noted that this proponent submitted the highest offer and meets the 
City’s terms, conditions and specifications included in the tender; 

vi) the bid submitted by 806433 Ontario Ltd, for lease of farmlands 
at the tendered annual lease amount of one hundred thirteen 
thousand six hundred and forty-six dollars ($113,646.00) for a three 
(3) year term on Land Package F, BE ACCEPTED; it being noted 
that this proponent submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s 
terms, conditions and specifications included in the tender; 

vii) the bid submitted by J.R. Fleming Farms Ltd., for lease of 
farmlands at the tendered annual lease amount of fifty thousand 
one hundred and forty-nine dollars ($50,149.00) for a three (3) year 
term on Land Package G, BE ACCEPTED; it being noted that this 
proponent submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s terms, 
conditions and specifications included in the tender; 

viii) the bid submitted by Rosati Farms Inc., for lease of farmlands 
at the tendered annual lease amount of one thousand six hundred 
and eighty dollars ($1,680.00) for a three (3) year term on Land 
Package H, BE ACCEPTED; it being noted that this proponent 
submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s terms, conditions 
and specifications included in the tender; 

ix) the bid submitted by 806433 Ontario Ltd., for lease of farmlands 
at the tendered annual lease amount of sixty-nine thousand one 
hundred and seventy-four dollars ($69,174.00) for a three (3) year 
term on Land Package I, BE ACCEPTED; it being noted that this 
proponent submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s terms, 
conditions and specifications included in the tender; 

x) the bid submitted by J.R. Fleming Farms Ltd., for lease of 
farmlands at the tendered annual lease amount of twenty-four 
thousand two hundred sixty-nine dollars and forty cents 
($24,269.40) for a three (3) year term on Land Package J, BE 
ACCEPTED; it being noted that this proponent submitted the 
highest offer and meets the City’s terms, conditions and 
specifications included in the tender; 

xi) the bid submitted by Samantha Terry, for lease of farmlands at 
the tendered annual lease amount of seven thousand five hundred 
and forty dollars ($7,540.00) for a three (3) year term on Land 
Package K, BE ACCEPTED; it being noted that this proponent 
submitted the highest offer and meets the City’s terms, conditions 
and specifications included in the tender; 

xii) the bid submitted by J.R. Fleming Farms Ltd., for lease of 
farmlands at the tendered annual lease amount of forty-seven 
thousand five hundred and sixty-four dollars ($47,564.00) for a 
three (3) year term on Land Package L, BE ACCEPTED; it being 
noted that this proponent submitted the highest offer and meets the 
City’s terms, conditions and specifications included in the tender; 

xiii) the bid submitted by 806433 Ontario Ltd., for lease of 
farmlands at the tendered annual lease amount of forty-two